## **BID TABULATION**

## CONTRACT NO.: D6D1.SBE.007

**ROUTE:** Various

**PROJECT:** Tree Removal, Stump Grinding & Overhang Clearing

			Kingdom Riderz		Hall's Tree Service		Doug's Disaster Relief		Floyd's Tree Experts		
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Emergency Mobilization	3	DAY	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
2	Bucket Truck with Chainsaw Crew	160	HR	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$48,000.00
3	Truck with Chipper and Chipper Crew	80	HR	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
4	Tree Removal – 0" – 10"	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
5	Tree Removal – 11" – 20"	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
6	Tree Removal – 21" – 30"	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
7	Tree Removal – 31" – 40"	5	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
8	Tree Removal – 41" – 50"	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
9	Tree Removal – Over 50"	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
10	Stump Grinding – 0" – 10"	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
11	Stump Grinding – 11" – 20"	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
12	Stump Grinding – 21" – 30"	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
13	Stump Grinding – 31" – 40"	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
14	Stump Grinding – 41" – 50"	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
15	Stump Grinding – Over 50"	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
16	Overhang Clearing	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
17	Traffic Control	20	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
	TOTAL				\$60,335.00		\$72,103.00		\$71,650.00		\$119,553.00

## **WBS NO.:** 6.107819.9 **DATE:** 4/3/2025 COUNTY: Robeson

DocuSigned by: Nul Butter - B42B449E08FF469..